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dollars, for the execution of his functions. Of this there is 
allotted: 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect July 1, 1925. 
Became law without approval of Governor. 

No. 324, A.] 	 [Published June 19, 1925. 

CHAPTER 339. 

AN ACT to create subsection (5) of section 29.62 and subsec-
tion (11b) of section 20.20 of the statutes, relating to the re-
moval of injurious rough fish by the conservation commission 
and making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 29.62 and 

a new subsection is added to section 20.20 of the statutes to 
read: (29.62) (5) The state conservation commission shall also 
cause rough fish to be taken at any time of the year from any 
lakes located in counties which are entirely north of forty-four 
degrees thirty minutes north latitude. 

(20.20) (11b) The state conservation commission shall ex-
pend from the appropriation for operation of the state conser-
vation commission, authorized by subsection (1) of section 20.20 
of the statutes, on July 1, 1925, fifteen thousand dollars to 
carry out the provisions of subsection (5) of section 29.62. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 16, 1925. 

No. 299, A.] 	 [Published June 19, 1925. 

CHAPTER 340. 

AN ACT to amend subsections (15) and (16) of section 29.18 
of the statutes, relating to a close season for prairie chicken 
and partridge in certain counties and providing a penalty. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
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SECTION 1. Subsections (15) and (16) of 
the statutes are amended to read: (29.18) 
(15) Prairie chicken, grouse: 

(a) In the counties of 
Grant, La Fayette, 
Green, Rock, Walworth, 
R a cin e, Kenosha, 
Milwaukee, Waukesha, 
Jefferson, Dane, Iowa, 
Crawford, Richland, 
* * * Washington, 
Ozaukee, Vernon, La-
Crosse, Monroe, * * • 
Manitowoc, Winn e-
bago, Calumet, Port-
age, Waupaca, Oneida, 
Lincoln, Polk, Barron 
and Dunn 	 

(b) In all other counties 	 

section 29.18 of 

Five each day 
or mixed bag of 
five. 

(16) Partridge, spruce hen : 
(a) In the counties of 

Calumet, Manitowoc 
and Winnebago 	 

(b) In Columbia, Sauk, 
Dodge, Washington, 
LaFayette, Richland 

	

V ern o n, Crawford 	 
Iowa, Grant and Polk 
counties 	  

• * * (c) In all other coun-
ties 

Five each day 
or mixed bag of •  
five. 
Five each day 
or mixed bag of 
five. 

None 	 
Sept. 20 to Sept  
24 but none in 
Columbia, Dodge 
eat of Rock river, 
Richland a n d 
Sauk counties un-
til 1928. 

None 

Oct. 4 to Oct. 8 
but none until 
1928. 

Oct. 4 to Oct. 8 
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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Became law without approval of Governor. 

No. 212, A.] 	 [Published June 19, 1925. 

CHAPTER 341. 
AN ACT to create section 85.25 of the statutes, relating to the 

liability of insurers in motor vehicle accident cases. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read: 

85.25 Any bond or policy of insurance covering liability to others 
by reason of the operation of a motor vehicle shall be deemed and 
construed to contain the following conditions: That the insurer 
shall be liable to the persons entitled to recover for/the death of 
any person, or for injury to person or property, caused by the 
negligent operation, maintenance, Use, or defectiVe construction 
of the vehicle described therein, such liability not to exceed the 
amount named in said bond or policy. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 16, 1923. 

No. 205, A.] 	 [Published June 20, 1925. 

CHAPTER 342. 

AN ACT to repeal paragraph (c) of subsection (7) of section 
62.16, and section 62.21; to amend paragraph (k) of subsection 
(6) of section 62.16, paragraph (c) of subsection (14) and par-
agraph (a) of subsection (13) of section 62.18 and subsections 
(1) and (2) and paragraph (a) of subsection (3) of section 
62.20; and to create paragraph (c) of subsection (7) of section 
62.16, paragraph (d) of subsection (3) of section 62.20 and 
section 62.21 of the statutes, relating to cities and authorizing 
the levy of special assessments to pay for local improvements, 


